Notice Designation of Alston Moor Neighbourhood Planning Area

Eden District Council under section 61G of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 hereby designate the whole of the area of "Alston Moor Parish Council' as a neighbourhood area (for the purposes of section 61G(1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 as amended) as it is satisfied that the Parish is appropriate to be designated as a neighbourhood area. The Council does not designate the Neighbourhood Area as a business area for the purposes of section 61H(1) of the Act as it is not wholly or predominantly business in nature.

- a) Name of neighbourhood area: Alston Moor
- b) Map of neighbourhood area: as attached
- c) Relevant body: Alston Moor Parish Council

Dated this 10th day of July 2014

P G Foote

Director of Corporate and Legal Services

On behalf of Eden District Council

Town Hall

Penrith

Cumbria

CA11 7QF

